Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \theta \theta \theta$	Ð	θ	θ θ θ	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)	
WEBVAN GROUP, INC.		Name: KAISER	FOUNDATION HOSPITALS	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso		A states as as	MIT MAN AND THE WATER THE TOTAL AND THE	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
⊠ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>			Kaiser Pl.	
Other		1	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94612</u>	
			enship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	T		
3. Nature of conveyance:			ship	
	jer	Limited Partners	hip	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		☐ Corporation-State	e <u>California</u>	
☐ Other		Other		
Execution Date: October 17, 2001		designation is attached: [(Designations must be a s	d in the United States, a domestic representative Yes No eparate document from assignment) ess(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attack Additional number(s)		B. Trademark Regis 2649698 ched □ Yes ☑ No	tration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: E. Lynn Perry		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Thelen Reid & Priest L</u>	LP	☐ Enclosed		
· · · · · ·		☑ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 190187		8. Deposit account numb	per:	
			50-0918	
City: San Francisco State: CA	Zip: <u>94119</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. E. Lynn Perry Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington D.O. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0208** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEBVAN GROUP, INC., having a place of business at 310 Lakeside,

Foster City, CA 94404, has adopted and is using the marks set forth on attached Schedule A;

and

WHEREAS, KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS, a nonprofit public benefit

corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 1 Kaiser Pl.,

Oakland, CA 94612, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and eventual

registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged said WEBVAN GROUP, INC. does hereby assign unto KAISER

FOUNDATION HOSPITALS all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the applications set forth on the

attached schedule and all registrations resulting therefrom, and all causes of action relating

thereto.

WEBVAN GROUP, INC.

Dated: <u>OC/7)784 / 7, 2001</u>

Title: __CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0209

State of	CALI	KORNIA	·
County of	SAN	MATES	

personally appeared have Acce thereof personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0210

SCHEDULE A

 Appln. No.
 Filing Date
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date
 Mark

 75/410,340
 December 23, 1997
 2649698
 November 12, 2002
 WEBVAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 02/07/2003